

@  
ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.13

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 245 OF 2011

WORLD HUMAN RIGHT PROTECTION COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 18/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Batra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashoodayal Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies is condoned.

| (Sanjay Kumar-II) Court | (S.S.R. Krishna) |  
| Master | Court Master |