

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 245 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

WORLD HUMAN RIGHT PROTECTION COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 27/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yashvardhan Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anilendra Kant Srivastava, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv  
Mr Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv  
Mrs G Indira, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 to 11 are reported to be duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2,4 and 5 are granted three weeks' time as final chance for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 has already come on record.

List again on 12.11.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	