

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition (C) No(s).245/2011

WORLD HUMAN RIGHT PROTECTION COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Batra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.
For Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, Adv.Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.08.01

13:13:21 IST

Reason:

In view of the letter circulated by the learned

counsel for Respondent No.4 seeking adjournment for

1

filing additional documents, list the matter on 21st
August, 2015.In the meantime, necessary documents shall be filed
by the concerned parties.

