

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C)

No.

245 OF 2011

WORLD HUMAN RIGHT PROTECTION COUNCIL

Petition

er(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Responde

nt(s)

O R D E R

In this petition, the petitioner has alleged that

Respondent No. 4 - company has committed

some

irregularities and, therefore, Respondent No.2 - SEBI

ould

or Respondent No.6 - Director General, CBI sh

look into it.

nse

It has been submitted by the learned cou

eady

appearing for the SEBI that the SEBI has alr

looked into the alleged irregularities and has passed

a final order. It has been further submitted that

the order passed by the SEBI has also been challenged

during the pendency of this petition and has been

affirmed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal (SAT).

In the circumstances, in our opinion, this Writ

Petition has become infructuous and is disposed of as

such.

.....J.  
[ANIL R. DAVE ]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.08.25

.....J.

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

15:39:10 IST  
Reason:

New Delhi;  
August 21, 2015.

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 245/2011

WORLD HUMAN RIGHT PROTECTION COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Amiritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)