

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 245/2011

WORLD HUMAN RIGHT PROTECTION COUNCIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.Mr. Anshul Garg, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Amiritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.Mr. R. S. Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Writ Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)